

ALL INDIA ESIC SC/ST OFFICERS' & EMPLOYEES' FEDERATION

PANCHDEEP BHAWAN, WING NO. 4, SHIVPURI, PREM NAGAR, DEHRADUN, U.K. – 248007 (Regd.No. S/27858 of 1995)

EMAIL :heera@myesic.com & mahinder@myesic.com www.myesic.com

"Affiliated with All India Confederation of SC/ST Organisations"

WORKING PRESIDENT JALIM SINGH AHIRWAL VICE-PRESIDENT (NORTH)
MAHINDER SINGH

SECRETARY GENERAL

HEERA SINGH Mob. No. 9868241160

SECRETARY (PUB. RELATION)
ANIL KUMAR

SECRETARY (FOR NCR)

JAGDISH

FOUNDER MEMBER SHRI BHAGWATI PRASAD RETD. INS. COMMISSIONER

ADDL. SECY. GENERAL B. GNANA KUMAR

SECY. FINANCE RAJ KUMAR

ASSISTANT SECY. FINANCE UMESH KUMAR

VICE-PRESIDENTS

MAHINDER SINGH(N.ZONE) G. SELVA KUMAR(S. ZONE) RAJENDRA TUDU(E. ZONE) M. G. SORTE (W. ZONE)

ASST. SECY GENERAL

ANITA SURESH(N.ZONE)
G. NARAYAN SWAMY(S.
ZONE)
R. N. MALLICK (E. ZONE)
SUNIL KR. DEDE (W. ZONE)

JOINT SECRETARY

KULDEEP KUMAR(N. ZONE)
D. Y. GIRI (S. ZONE)
VIDHYANAND DAS(E. ZONE)
JAGDISH SALVE(W. ZONE)

LIAISON SECRETARIES

GOVERDHAN DAS(N. ZONE) K. SATYANARAYANA SWAMY (S. ZONE) SUDIP KUMAR SARKAR (E. ZONE) RAM CHANDRA JATIA (W. ZONE)

INTERNAL AUDITORS KULDEEP KUMAR

KULDEEP KUMAR KAILASH CHAND F.No.AIESIC.SC/ST.FED.2015-087

Dated 08th December, 2020.

To,

The Regional Director, E.S.I Corporation, Regional Office, Kolkata, W.B.

Subject: Regarding - receiving distress call from our local representative of Unit of RO Ranchi regarding delay in releasing of Medical Advance by Regional Office, Kolkata, WB for Covid-19 medical treatment of Shri Anal Kumar Paul presently posted in RO Kolkata.

COVID - 19 CASE

Respected Sir,

- 1. With due regard, I would like to invite your kind attention on distress call received from local representative of Unit of RO Ranchi at 11.00 AM today and following documents which are received regarding delay caused by Regional Office, Kolkata, WB in disbursing medical advance fund for Covid-19 medical treatment of Shri Anal Kumar Paul presently posted in RO Kolkata and seeking treatment in Ranchi, Jharkhand.
- 2. From papers it is evident that the estimate for treatment is issued by the patient treating Hospital, M/s Samford Super Speciality Hospital, Ranchi on 30-11-2020. Copy enclosed as **Annexure A**.
- 3. Copies of various email communications are also enclosed as **Annexure B to E**.
- 4. You are hereby requested to kindly clear the payment of Medical Advance estimate on priority as the same expending is for treatment of COVID 19 and any kind of delay may prove fatal to our member.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Heera Singh) Secretary General

Enclosed: As above.



Toll Free No.: 1800 1234 00001

CIN NO.: U85320JH2017PTC010722

Date: 30th Nov, 2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Anal Kumar Paul about 58Years/Male, vide UHID : 20208015, Resident at : - Near Madan Hotel lane, dela toli kokar Po- Ranchi g.p.o, Bariatu Ranchi Jharkhand - 834009, was admitted on 27/11/2020 04:56PM on Samford Hospital Ranchi, Kokar Chowk, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001, under Internal Medicine Department, Dr.Mayank Priyaranjan. He was brought to emergency department with compliance of Fever with Chills, Cough, Shortness of Breath.

Patient was COVID-19 Positive. Patient was shifted to Isolation ward with Conservative Management.

Patient was shifted to Isolation care and is on conservative management.

At present Patient Interim Bill is 200,833/-(Rupee Two lakh eight hundred and thirty three)

Now patient requires further treatment/stay for 15 Days (Approx).

Estimate Break-up of Treatment : -

30. Conservative Management Treatment for Covid Positive Patient : -

Very Severe ICU with Ventilators care (invasive and non-invasive) 11,500*15	1,72,500/- Approx
Billable Services	5,000/-Approx
Investigation	90,000/-Approx
Medicine	4,50,000/-Approve
Others	2,000/-Approx
Total Amount (Costing)(Approx)	7,19,500/- (Approx)

The estimated cost of treatment will be approximately Rs. 7,19,500/- (Seven Lac ninteen thousand five hundrad Approx) but will vary depending on the patient's condition, speed of recovery and length of stay in the hospital.



Kokar Chowk, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001

© 0651-7111888, 8877188771

info@samfordhospital.com www.samfordhospital.com

To Dt. 06-12-2020

The Regional Director, ESI Corporation, RO Kolkata

Request for sending funds for Covid-19 medical treatment of my husband Shri Anal Kumar Paul

Respected Sir,

I would like to draw to your kind attention that I have fallen in acute financial crisis to meet the further medical expenditure of the hospital. The money had with me and collected from nearest ones had already been deposited with the hospital.

It is very much difficult for me to have funds now. Therefore, I earnestly request with folded hands to immediately send funds to ensure the safety and security for treatment of my husband in the hospital.

I had already sent the Estimate from the Samford Hospital, Kokar Chowk, Ranchi a few days back to you over the email address. Still he is in critical condition in the hospital.

Sir, the matter may please be looked into personally on priority basis considering the need of the critical hour of my beloved husband.

I furnish hereunder the bank account details of my husband for doing the needful at your end.

S.B.Account No. 11049308428

Account in name of : ANAL KUMAR PAUL

Name of the Bank with address :- STATE BANK OF INDIA, Ranchi Branch(Main) ,Ranchi-834001

IFS Code of the Bank: SBIN 0000167

With regards,

Mrs. Anju Paul (Mobile No. 9304115323) W/O Shri Anal Kumar Paul Delatoli, Kokar Ranchi - 834009 Respected Sir, Namaste

With regret I have to inform that my husband Shri Anal Kumar Paul presently working with ESIC, Kolkata (Previously in ESIC, Regional Office, Jharkhand, Ranchi) has been brought from Kolkata to Ranchi looking his serious condition. He has been admitted to Samford Hospital, Kokar, Ranchi on 27-11-2020 and found Corona positive in the report of the Hospital. He is in serious condition now. Each and every day his condition is deteriorating.

Considering the gravity of the situation, I would like to request that my husband may please be provided Cash less medical treatment facility soon and for which I shall ever pray to your kind honour.

With regards,
Smt. Anju Paul (Mobile No.9304115323)
W/O Shri Anal Kumar Paul
Delatoli, Kokar
Ranchi

Respected Sir,

Namaskar

I beg to submit that I have forgot to mention my Bank Account details in my previous mail sent to you today i.e. 30-11-2020; now I furnish the same as under :-

Bank Account in name of ---- ANJU PAUL Savings Bank Account No. 0404000100331329

IFS Code : PUNB 0040400

Name of the Bank with address :- Punjab National Bank

S.N. Ganguly Road

Main Road, Ranchi - 834001

With Regards,

Anju Paul W/o Shri Anal Kumar Paul Delatoli, Kokar, Ranchi Mobile No. 9304115323 Respected Sir,

Namaskar

I regret to intimate that my husband Shri Anal Kumar Paul has fallen in attack of corona virus got admitted in Samford Hospital, Kokar Chowk, Ranchi - 834001 (Jharkhand) on 27-11-2020. He is in ICU of the said Hospital and the physical condition is ever deteriorating.

Now, I am facing shortage of fund even to meet the day to day medical as well as hospital expenses.

It is requested to your kindself to sanction medical advance for treatment of Covid-19 pandemic of my husband on priority basis so that no resistance causes in the process of treatment and for which I shall feel highly obliged.

I attach hereto Estimate from the Hospital for your kind perusal.

With regards,
ANJU PAUL (Mobile No. 9304115323)
W/O ANAL KUMAR PAUL
DELATOLI, KOKAR
RANCHI